TCNZ Finance has not entered into any interest rate swaps to hedge interest payments of forecast short-term debt (30 June 2011:

$57 million).

 Weighted

average

interest

rate

Within 1

year 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-4 years 4-5 years

Greater

than 5

years Total

30 June 2011 % $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Floating

Cash and collateral funds 1.7% 317 - - - - - 317

Long-term debt 6.3% (142) - - - - - (142)

Short-term debt 3.0% (35) - - - - - (35)

Fixed

Due from other Telecom
Group companies

6.1% 13,699 - - - - - 13,699

Due to other Telecom
Group companies

5.6% (10,099) - - - - - (10,099)

Long-term debt 7.7% (485) (570) (380) (73) (150) (733) (2,391)

Short-term debt 4.7% (11) (10) (8) (6) (22) - (57)

  3,244 (580) (388) (79) (172) (733) 1,292

Financial instruments with rates fixed for 90 days or less are included as floating rate exposures.

N o t e s  t o  t h e  f i n a n c i a l  s t a t e m e n t s
For the year ended 30 June 2012

Page 26

Note 15  Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

As at 30 June 2012 a movement of 100 basis points would impact TCNZ Finance’s income statement and statement of changes in

equity (after hedging) as detailed in the table below:

30 June 2012 2011

  -100 bp  +100 bp  -100 bp  +100 bp

Impact on:  $m  $m  $m  $m

Net earnings before income tax (4) 3 (16) 15

Equity (before income tax) (1) 1 (15) 14

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Credit risk

In the normal course of its business, TCNZ Finance incurs credit risk from financial instruments, including cash, short-term investments,

advances to associate companies, and derivative financial instruments.

TCNZ Finance has a credit policy that is used to manage this exposure to credit risk. As part of this policy, limits on exposures with

significant counterparties have been set and approved by the board of directors and are monitored on a regular basis. TCNZ Finance’s

financial instruments do not have significant concentration of risk with any single party.